Name

Dagenais, Francis W.
Dahl, Stanley C.

Dale, Neil M.

Dale, Ronald N.
Damon, Edna I.
Dangler, Mary L.
Dauel, Clara E.
Daugherty, Lula M.
Davey, Carl E.
Davidsen, Freeman M.
Davidson, Warrant S.
Davis, Albert L.

Davis, Cecil 0.

Davis, Cheryl L.
Davis, Clyde

Davis, David Dean Jr.
Davis, Eva B.

Davis, James 0.

Davis, Lois M.

Davis, Scott Morgan
Dawson? Jacob

Day, Floyd E.

Dean, Florence
DeBoer, Alvin J.
DeBoer, Virginia
Dechant, John J.
Dedrick, John P.

Dees, Arthur

DeForge, Stephan M.
Dege, Edward P.
DeGroot, Leroy M.
Deines, Adam J.
Deines, Gabriel
Deines, Henry A.
Deines, Lydia
Delehoy, Greg Michael
DeLos Santos, Julia Simona
Dengler, Horace C.
Denig, Shauna Rae (Infant)
Denison, Adrianne
Dennee, John Charles
Denny, Howard Leland
Deppenschmidt, Clemens
Deppenschmidt, Monica
Deppenschmidt, Roy C.
Devlin, Jeremy Patrick
Dickey, Nelson R.
Dickinson, Earl 0.
Dickson, Geneva
Diehl, Ernestine A.
Diener, Willis G. Sr.
Diets, Jack Orlin

Di Francisco, Shirley A.
Dillon, Clara G.

Dillon, Patrick

Dilts, Ellman
Dimmick, Lillian
Dimmick, Rodney L.
Dingler, Helen E.
Dingler, William
Dobberstine, David A.

Mon.
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Vet.

Lot
202
50
53
100
107
62

101
149
57
23
242
94
130
143
10
242
139
130
139
82
174
122
152
152
33
98
255
187
92
13
27
287

12
145
133
121

115
86
22
22
10

158
105
50
118
31
23
29
113
113
22

59
59
53

Resthaven Cemetery
Fort Collins, CO

Sec D-Day D-Mo.

c3 17
b4 2
a3 25
c4 7
d3 24
bl 13
c3 23
a2 23
cl/2 18
d2 2
b2 14
d2 3
b2 27
b2 14
al 14
b3 28
dl 21
a3 7
bl 17
al 13
a4 20
d2 1
c3 23
c4 12
c3 11
a2 12
di/4 16
b4 28
bl 22
b2 23
d2 12
b2 16
a4 28
a2 29
a2 29
d2/1 28
al 29
a4 15
dl 8
d4 8
c4 10
c2 8
al/2 19
al 9
dl 6
d4 6
b4 24
b2 24
a3 14
a3 31
c2 8
bl 2
bl 6
c3 5
c2 21
b4 10
d3 18
d4 16
ci 31
c2 21
b2 20

Dec
May
Jul
Apr
Apr
Nov
May
Mar
Feb
Nov
May
Apr
Dec
Nov
Sep
Nov
Oct
May
Aug
Jul
Mar
Jun
Jan
Mar
Feb
Aug
Oct
May
Nov
Apr
Sep
Dec
Jun
Nov
Nov
Aug
Apr

Aug
Jul
May
Feb
Mar
Mar

Jun
Mar
Oct
May
Jul
May
Sep
Sep
Apr
Apr
Feb
Aug
Jan
May
Feb
Sep

D-Yr
1982
1978
1977
1982
1977
1974
1970
1983
1964
1981
1981
1983
1965
1982
1980
1980
1980
1984
1977
1972
1975
1966
1984
1969
1982
1983
1961
1973
1980
1985
1978
1972
1983
1985
1974
1960
1978
1969
1960
1974
1976
1980
1971
1965
1972
1977
1984
1980
1976
1976
1983
1966
1981
1972
1972
1981
1975
1986
1985
1975
1978

B-Day

20
30
15
14

24
24
13
26

23
23
17

28
27

26
21
22

12
23
14
20
23
29
19
24
28
16

28
16
20

27

23

26

27

17

31

26

15

31

24
30

12
28

B-Mo.

Feb
Jul
Mar
Jun
Aug

Jun
May
Aug
Apr
Apr
Nov
Sep
Sep
Apr
Nov
Sep
Oct
Mar
Mar
Feb
Nov
Aug
Mar
Sep
Jan
Aug
May
Feb
Sep
Sep

Oct
Apr
Sep
Aug
Feb
Feb
Aug
Jul
Oct
12
Jun
Jul

Jun
Apr
Sep
Aug
Jan
Nov
Sep
Mar
Sep
Jul
Aug
Feb
Apr
Oct
Mar
Aug

B-Yr.
1922
1922
1905
1914
1919
1925
1910
1930
1912
1911
1910
1900
1901
1945
1901
1980
1901
1923
1911
1950
1902
1913
1899
1909
1909
1905
1918
1893
1960
1932
1926
1898
1904
1901
1897
1960
1954
1885
1960
1974
1911
1924
1885
1885
1972
1977
1902
1905
1920
1918
1908
1966
1929
1888
1891
1906
1912
1900
1906
1905
1915



Resthaven Cemetery

Fort Collins, CO

Name Mon. Vet. Gr. Lot Sec D-Day D-Mo. D-Yr B-Day B-Mo. B-Yr.
Dominguez, (Baby Boy) b 8 d3 29 May 1976 29 May 1976
Donegan, Bernice J. X c 135 d3 24 Feb 1976 8 Nov 1902
Donehoo, Robert S. Jr. X gs 159 d2 29 Mar 1978 19 Jun 1908
Doose, Donald L. X v v 50 d3 5 Aug 1985 14 Dec 1914
Doremus, Marjorie A. X \% 2 cl 20 Nov 1984 7 Jun 1921
Dove, Vernon Dale X bl 27 c2/1 6 Jun 1961 6 Jun 1961
Downing, William Luther X c 148 a3 28 Mar 1970 20 Jul 1892
Drager, Elma E. X c 62 dl 7 Apr 1982 26 Nov 1920
Drager, Donald R. X gs 77 b2 21 Sep 1968 31 Aug 1931
Drager, Harold Eugene X c 63 c2 30 Nov 1981 8 Mar 1935
Drager, Wilma A. X gs 77 bl 21 Sep 1968 17 Mar 1931
Drake, Fred W. X c 54 d4 18 Dec 1977 26 Apr 1900
Draper, Alice J. X gs 60 dl 12 Oct 1967 6 Feb 1909
Draper, Harry A. X c 23 cl/2 22 Jan 1962 9 May 1906
Draper, Paul H. X gs 60 d2 12 Apr 1978 25 Dec 1905
Dreiling, Raymond c v c 51 cl 15 Jan 1978 20 Aug 1919
Drew, Viola F. X v 258 cre 10 May 1980 20 Mar 1901
Duffy, Dale W. X gs 180 d4 18 Jul 1976 12 May 1923
Duffield, Horace H. X c 9 d4 4 Aug 1968 1 Jun 1887
Duffield, Madie Lee c 9 d3 24 Sep 1982 17 May 1898
Dugan, Chester Donald X v v 25 a3 16 Nov 1980 3 Jan 1957
Dumler, Bertha X c 148 a4 28 Jul 1976

Dunaway, Belva M. X v 57 al 2 Jan 1980 12 Jun 1915
Dunn, Gilfford L. X gs cre al 1 Nov 1981 25 Jun 1906
Dunn, Oscar J. X gs 143 d2 18 Jul 1972 10 May 1915
Dunn, Raymond L. X c 49 c4 22 Feb 1978 1 Sep 1918
Dunn, Rodney X c 10 b2 21 Mar 1972 27 Feb 1950
Dunning, William E. X gs 57 a4 2 Dec 1976 19 Feb 1940
Duran, Carpio X v gs 237 b2 21 Oct 1974 26 Jan 1918
Duran, Genovba X gs 237 bl 4 Apr 1978 16 Feb 1905
Durbin, Edward D. X c 20 b4 28 Dec 1966 16 Apr 1891
Duvall, Leulla J. X c 126 b2 5 Apr 1981 27 May 1918
Dvorak, Lisa Diane X gs 38 c4 Jul 1981 13 Sep 1963



